/{&" Large Worker Cooperatives in the United States

00 N O U A W IN =—

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Democracy at Work Institute institute.coop

Name

Cooperative Home Care Associates
Green Taxi Cooperative

Taxi Drivers Association of Austin
Union Cab of Madison Cooperative
Home Care Associates

Rainbow Grocery

Alexandria Union Cab

Union Taxi Cooperative of Denver
Namaste Solar

Equal Exchange

Alvarado Street Bakery

Casa Nueva

Si Se Puede Women's Cooperative
Island Employee Cooperative
Cooperative Care

Isthmus Engineering

Circle of Life Caregiver Cooperative
The Cheese Board Collective

Hub Bike Coop

New School of Montpelier

Location

New York City, NY
Denver, CO
Austin, TX
Madison, WI
Philadelphia, PA
San Francisco, CA
Washington DC
Denver, CO
Boulder, CO
Boston, MA
Petaluma, CA
Athens, OH

New York City, NY
Stonington, ME
Wautoma, WI
Madison, WI
Bellingham, WA
Berkeley, CA
Minneapolis, MN
Montpelier, VT

Workers Source
1,900 source
800 source
500 source
260 source
245 source
243 source
227 source
220 source
160 source
140 source
116 source
72 source
65 source
60 source
55 source
50 source
50 source
50 source
45 source

44 source

usworker.coop | 2017


http://www.mcknightsseniorliving.com/news/caregiver-shortages-could-be-addressed-by-worker-owned-cooperatives-researchers-say/article/630319/
https://www.thenation.com/article/denver-taxi-drivers-are-turning-ubers-disruption-on-its-head/
https://www.austinchronicle.com/news/2017-04-28/reviving-austins-cab-industry/
http://institute.coop/sites/default/files/resources/TaxiIndustryProfile.pdf
http://www.bizjournals.com/philadelphia/subscriber-only/2013/07/19/the-largest-women-owned-busineses.html
http://www.sfchronicle.com/food/article/S-F-s-Rainbow-Grocery-a-counterculture-6433041.php
http://institute.coop/sites/default/files/resources/TaxiIndustryProfile.pdf
http://www.shareable.net/blog/denver%E2%80%99s-green-taxi-co-op-fights-for-its-right-to-compete-with-uber
http://www.restorative-leadership.org/on-leading-podcast/namaste-solar-blake-jones
http://bangordailynews.com/2016/11/17/homestead/how-companies-can-scale-up-without-selling-out/
http://www.pressdemocrat.com/business/6525301-181/pd-default-story-headline-xy?artslide=0
https://www.athensnews.com/culture/arts_and_entertainment/casa-nueva-celebrates-years-with-event/article_d05b2d50-3b93-11e5-a3ee-d393c89b8947.html
http://www.cicopa.coop/Immigrant-cooperatives-in-cleaning.html
http://www.project-equity.org/learn-from-others/island-employee-cooperative/
http://www.mcknightsseniorliving.com/news/caregiver-shortages-could-be-addressed-by-worker-owned-cooperatives-researchers-say/article/630319/
http://www.uwcc.wisc.edu/pdf/Staff%20Papers/Staff%20Paper%209.pdf
http://www.mcknightsseniorliving.com/news/caregiver-shortages-could-be-addressed-by-worker-owned-cooperatives-researchers-say/article/630319/
https://priceonomics.com/the-cheese-board-collective/
http://www.minneapolismn.gov/www/groups/public/@cped/documents/webcontent/wcmsp-178487.pdf
http://www.project-equity.org/learn-from-others/new-school-of-montpelier/

4’\&" Mature Worker Cooperatives in the United States

00 N O U1 A W N -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Democracy at Work Institute institute.coop

Name

Nature's Bakery Cooperative
People’s Food Cooperative

The Cheeseboard Collective
Broadway Bicycle School

Friends of the Third World
Dollars and Sense

Seward Cafe

Rainbow Grocery

French Broad Co-op

Maryland Food Collective
Alvarado Street Bakery
Community Printers

Fedco Seeds

Union Cab of Madison Cooperative
Community Builders Cooperative
Whole Builders Cooperative
Collective Copies

Isthmus Engineering

Positively 3rd Street Bakery

Cooperative Home Care Associates

Location
Madison, Wi
Portland, OR
Berkeley, CA
Boston, MA

Fort Wayne, IN
Boston, MA
Minneapolis, MN
San Francisco, CA
Asheville, NC
College Park, MD
Petaluma, CA
Santa Cruz, CA
Clinton, ME
Madison, WI
Boston,MAI
Minneapolis, MN
Amherst, MA
Madison, Wi
Duluth, MN
Bronx, NY

usworker.coop | 2017



