

Large Worker Cooperatives in the United States



	Name	Location	Workers Source
1	Cooperative Home Care Associates	New York City, NY	1,900 <u>source</u>
2	Green Taxi Cooperative	Denver, CO	800 <u>source</u>
3	Taxi Drivers Association of Austin	Austin, TX	500 <u>source</u>
4	Union Cab of Madison Cooperative	Madison, Wl	260 <u>source</u>
5	Home Care Associates	Philadelphia, PA	245 <u>source</u>
6	Rainbow Grocery	San Francisco, CA	243 <u>source</u>
7	Alexandria Union Cab	Washington DC	227 <u>source</u>
8	Union Taxi Cooperative of Denver	Denver, CO	220 <u>source</u>
9	Namaste Solar	Boulder, CO	160 <u>source</u>
10	Equal Exchange	Boston, MA	140 <u>source</u>
11	Alvarado Street Bakery	Petaluma, CA	116 <u>source</u>
12	Casa Nueva	Athens, OH	72 <u>source</u>
13	Si Se Puede Women's Cooperative	New York City, NY	65 <u>source</u>
14	Island Employee Cooperative	Stonington, ME	60 <u>source</u>
15	Cooperative Care	Wautoma, Wl	55 <u>source</u>
16	Isthmus Engineering	Madison, WI	50 <u>source</u>
17	Circle of Life Caregiver Cooperative	Bellingham, WA	50 <u>source</u>
18	The Cheese Board Collective	Berkeley, CA	50 <u>source</u>
19	Hub Bike Coop	Minneapolis, MN	45 <u>source</u>
20	New School of Montpelier	Montpelier, VT	44 <u>source</u>





Mature Worker Cooperatives in the United States



	Name	Location	Age
1	Nature's Bakery Cooperative	Madison, WI	47
2	People's Food Cooperative	Portland, OR	47
3	The Cheeseboard Collective	Berkeley, CA	46
4	Broadway Bicycle School	Boston, MA	45
5	Friends of the Third World	Fort Wayne, IN	45
6	Dollars and Sense	Boston, MA	43
7	Seward Cafe	Minneapolis, MN	43
8	Rainbow Grocery	San Francisco, CA	42
9	French Broad Co-op	Asheville, NC	42
10	Maryland Food Collective	College Park, MD	41
11	Alvarado Street Bakery	Petaluma, CA	40
12	Community Printers	Santa Cruz, CA	40
13	Fedco Seeds	Clinton, ME	39
14	Union Cab of Madison Cooperative	Madison, WI	38
15	Community Builders Cooperative	Boston,MAI	38
16	Whole Builders Cooperative	Minneapolis, MN	38
17	Collective Copies	Amherst, MA	34
18	Isthmus Engineering	Madison, WI	34
19	Positively 3rd Street Bakery	Duluth, MN	34
20	Cooperative Home Care Associates	Bronx, NY	32

